They are also advised to seek expert tax opinion before taking their decision

in this regard.

Summary of reasons for recommendation In forming the aforesaid opinion/recommendations the IDC has considered the

following:-

Acquirers have entered into SPA on June 10, 2022 with the Sellers to acquire 5,79,25,451

(Five Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty One)

Equity Shares representing 73.93% of the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Target

Company at an agreed price of INR 1/- (Indian Rupees One only) per Equity Share,

which has triggered the requirement to make Open Offer under Regulation 3(1) and